

3 CS DJ ADJ 66/25 DALBIR SINGH Vs. SANTOSH

22.05.2025

Present: Sh. Umesh Yadav, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff shall file compliance affidavit under order XXXIX Rule 3 CPC during the course of proceedings.

Process issued to defendants received back unserved.

At this stage Ld. Counsel for plaintiff seeks time to file appropriate application for substitutive service upon defendants as despite service they could not be served in ordinary method. In view thereof put up for further proceedings on 08.08.2025.

Interim order to continue till next date of hearing.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 22.05.2025