

3 CS DJ ADJ 66/25 DALBIR SINGH Vs. SANTOSH

08.08.2025

Present: Sh. Umesh Yadav, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Sanjeev Beniwal, Ld. Counsel for defendant (through VC).

Application under Order V Rule 20 CPC filed on behalf of plaintiff but since defendant appeared through counsel present application stands dismissed being infructuous.

At request, let complete paper book be served to the counsel for defendant at email Id sanjeev.ben207@gmail.com (as provided in the chat box) within 02 days.

Let WS be filed within statutory period, with advance copy to opposite side. Plaintiff would be at liberty to file replication, if any within four weeks thereafter.

Both parties are also directed to file affidavit of admission/denial of documents after completion of pleadings.

Put up for argument on interim application, completion of pleadings, admission/denial of documents and framing of issues on **30.10.2025**.

Interim order to continue till NDOH.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: **08.08.2025** (GM)